LO2.5 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
LO2.5 DIMENSIONS
LO2.5 BATTERY AND COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery Type
Battery Compartment Dimensions Battery Dimensions

L
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model Designation LO2.5
3 Power Battery
4 Voltage 24
5 Operation Orderpicker
6 Rated Capacity lbs (kg) 5500  (2500)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
7 Overall Width in (mm) 31.3  (796)
8 Fork Length in (mm) 46.5  (1181) 94.9  (2411)
9 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 26.4  (670)
10 Fork Width - Individual fork in (mm) 7.2  (184)
11 Load Wheel Drop - Lowered in (mm) 39  (990) 59.8  (1518)
12 Wheelbase in (mm) 79.3  (2015) 100.1  (2543)
13 Overall Length in (mm) 101.9  (990) 150.4  (3819)
14 Outside Turning Radius in (mm) 87.4  (990) 108.1  (1747)
15 Equal Aisle 90 Intersecting Aisle in (mm) 111.3  (990) 111.3  (2827)
16 Ground Clearance Center of Wheelbase in (mm) 1  (25)
17 Step Height in (mm) 6  (152)
18 Platform Elevated Height in (mm) 38.6  (980)
19 Battery Compartment Height / Standard Batt. Rollers in (mm) 31.2 x 14.1 x 32  (792 x 357 x 814)
20 Floor to Top of Battery Rollers Side Extraction in (mm) 5.6  (141)
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
21 Travel Speed - NL/RL mph (km/h) 6.5 / 5.3  (10.5 / 8.5)
22 Lift Speed - NL/RL Forks ft/min (m/sec) 8 / 5  (0.039 / 0.023)
Cab ft/min (m/sec) 37 / 37  (0.189 x 0.189)
23 Lower Speed - NL/RL Forks ft/min (m/sec) 4 / 7  (0.018 / 0.038)
Cab ft/min (m/sec) 32 / 32  (0.162 / 0.162)
24 Gradeability - NL/RL 5 Minute Rating % 20 / 6
60 Minute Rating % 20 / 10
26 Brake Service / Parking Electromagnetic
W
EI
G
H
T 27 Truck Weight - NL Without Battery lbs (kg) 2888  (1310)
28 Axle Loading - Drive - NL/RL Static w/ Max. Wt. Battery lbs (kg) 2154 / 3180  (977 / 1442)
29 Axle Loading - Load Wheel- NL/RL Static with Max. Wt. Battery lbs (kg) 734 / 5221  (333 / 2368)
TI
RE
S
&
W
H
EE
LS
30 Tire Type - Drive / Steer Vulkollan / Polyurethane
31 Tire Size - Drive / Steer Std in 10 x 3.5  /  10 x 3.5
32 Wheels - Number - Drive / Steer X=Driven 1X / 4
EL
EC
TR
IC
33 Battery Type Lead Acid
34 Traction Motor 60 Minute Rating hp (kW) 3.5  (2.6)
35 Pump Motor 15 Minute Rating hp (kW) 2.7  (2)
36 Traction Motor Type / Control Method AC / Mosfet
37 Pump Motor Type / Control Method AC / Mosfet
38 Number of Speeds Traction / Pump Infinitely Variable / Infinitely Variable
CERTIFICATION: These Hyster® lift trucks meet design specifications of Part II ANSI B56.1-1969, as required by OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2) and also